

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34984/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2019 in RFA No. 3890/2007 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ANIL KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168538/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.168535/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.168532/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.168533/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sharadha Khandhadia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Patra, Adv.
Dr. Ramkishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Delay condoned.**
- 2. Issue notice.**
- 3. Tag with SLP(C) Nos.10079-10080/2020.**

**(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**