

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10079-10080/2020

BALJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 10275-10276/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 11680-11686/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 10423-10424/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 10325-10326/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 10414-10415/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 10470-10471/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 10441-10442/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 10256-10257/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 11063-11064/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 11079-11080/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 10745-10746/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 11066-11067/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 10618-10619/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 10780-10781/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 11114-11115/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 10235/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 10682/2020 (IV-B)

SLP (C) No. 11690/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 98739/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 2569/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15473/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.15478/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.15476/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.15474/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 954-955/2021 (IV-B)
IA No. 5682/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2144-2146/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10508-10509/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10541-10542/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10606/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10506-10507/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1045-1054/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1527/2021 (IV-B)
IA No. 10530/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 7597-7604/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 1971/2021 (IV-B)
IA No. 14413/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 5474-5475/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 8330/2022 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.54929/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.54934/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.54928/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.54930/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.54933/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 11224/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 16818-16819/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18406-18408/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21102/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161328/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.161330/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 20417-20420/2021 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 10209-10210/2020 (IV-B)
IA No. 83675/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 10181-10182/2020 (IV-B)
IA No. 83216/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 10194-10195/2020 (IV-B)
IA No. 83428/2020 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS)

SLP(C) No. 10311-10312/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10290-10291/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10412-10413/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10341-10342/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10272-10273/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10306-10307/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10270-10271/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10258-10259/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10416-10417/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10278-10279/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10425-10426/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10453-10454/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10081-10082/2020 (IV-B)
IA No. 82121/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10343-10344/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10362-10363/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10320/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 10373-10374/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 23360/2023 (IV-B)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.168538/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.168535/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.168532/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.168533/2023-PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 19993/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.140609/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140610/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.140608/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 12-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.
Mr. Hemraj Murmu, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. Vikash Chandra Shukla , AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shehla Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Md. Anas Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Sharyab Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

Mr. Sanchar Anand, Adv.
Dr. Ravindra Kumar Anand, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Rana, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Neeraj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Davinder Pal Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. N B V Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sarika Sriwastava, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms. M. Sarada, AOR

Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.
Ms. Anushruti Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Miss. Apsana Khatoon, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Karela, Adv.

Ms. Anju, Adv.
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mrs. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Somvir Singh Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Amit Kumari Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Sing Bhakar, Adv.
Mr. Diwan Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR
Mr. Satya Prakash Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Manik Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Singla, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.
Ms. Radha Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Balapure, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Leelawati Suman, Adv.
Mr. B C Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Satinder Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Ms. S. Harini, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mrs. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.10275-76/20, 11680-86/20, 10423-24/20, 10325-26/20,
10414-15/20, 10470-71/20, 10441-42/20, 10256-57/20

Already listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 954-55/21

Only memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent nos.1 and 2. Two weeks time, as a last chance is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 03.04.2024.

SLP(C) No.11690/2020

Despite due service on respondent nos.2 and 3, there is no appearance.

Only memo of appearance has been filed in respect of respondent no.1. Two weeks time, as a last chance is granted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 03.04.2024.

SLP(C) Nos.18406-08/21

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 4, 7, 8, 10 to 21 and 22, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent nos.5, 6, 9 and 23 to 27.

List again on 03.04.2024.

SLP(C) No.19993/23

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 3, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.4.

List again on 03.04.2024.

SLP(C) No.23360/23

Await service in respect of respondent nos.1 to 3.

List again on 03.04.2024.

In all other matters

Two weeks time, as a last and final opportunity is granted to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last and final opportunity to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for effecting service upon unserved respondents.

In case of compliance, list again on 03.04.2024.

In case of non-compliance, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR
Registrar