

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10079-10080/2020

BALJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10235/2020 (IV-B)

Date : 06-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Somvir Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
Mrs. Paramjeet Benipal, Adv.
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 10235/2020:

Learned counsel seeks permission and is granted
two weeks' time to file appropriate application for
deletion of respondent Nos.4 to 7.

List after two weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)